Department
for Environment
Food & Rural Affairs

FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT CHANGE NOTE

Contract Change Note Number 01

Contract Reference Number and Title Huddle ecm 51693
Variation Title Extension

Number of Pages 3

Whereas the Ninian Solutions Ltd (t/a Huddle) and the Authority entered into a Framework
Agreement for the provision of Enterprise Licence Agreement dated 25/04/2018 (the “Original
Framework Agreement”) and now wish to amend the Original Framework Agreement.

It is agreed as follows:

1. With effect from 25/04/2019 the Original Framework Agreement shall be amended as set out in

this Framework Change Note:

Change Requestor / Originator

Summary of Change

I
Revised Contract length from 25/04/2019 until
24/04/2020.

Reason for Change

To take up the one year’s extension period
allowable under the G Cloud terms.

Revised Contract Price Original Contract Value £370,000.00
Previous Contract Changes | £0.00
Contract Change Note 01 £350,000.00
New Contract Value £720,000.00

Revised Payment Schedule

£350,000 for year 2 - as per email confirmation
from I dated 16 May 2019

Revised Specification (see Annex A) n/a
Revised Contract Period 25/04/2019 to 24/04/2020
Change in Contract Manager(s) n/a
Other Changes n/a

2. Save as herein amended all other terms and conditions of the Original Framework Agreement

shall remain in full force and effect.



Signed for and on behalf of Ninian Solutions Ltd (t/a Huddle by:

Name
Title
Signature
Dated

Signed for and on behalf of the Authority by:

Name
Title
Signature
Dated




Annex A

Huddle supports Defra’s requirements for secure external collaboration, including:

e File sharing with Defra and non Defra users
e Co-authoring of documents

e Discussion and consultation

e 24X7 availability and scalability

e £370,000 for year one

e £350,000 for year 2

Total for 2018/2020
e £370,000 for year one
e £350,000 for year 2
e Making a total of £720,000 in total for 24 months.





